
CALENDAR 2023/24

Mon 21.08.2023 First day of school year

Mon 11.09.2023 Knabenschiessen; school closed

Fri 06.10.2023 - Sat 21.10.2023 Autumn holiday (Fri 6.10. teachers' seminar; school closed)

Fri 22.12.2023 - Sat 06.01.2024 Christmas holiday (school finishes at 12 noon on Friday*)

Sat 10.02.2024 - Sat 24.02.2024 Winter holiday

Wed 27.03.2024 Teachers' seminar; no school*

Thu 28.03.2024 - Mon 01.04.2024 Maundy Thursday/Easter

Mon 15.04.2024 Sechseläuten; school closed

Sat 20.04.2024 - Sat 04.05.2024 Spring holiday

Thu 09.05.2024 & Fri 10.05.2024 Ascension Day holiday; school closed

Mon 20.05.2024 Whit Monday/Pentecost; school closed

Fri 12.07.2024 - Sat 17.08.2024 Summer holiday (Fri 12.7.24 teachers' seminar; no school*)

* Childcare

Tue 05.09.2023 19h US Lower Elementary, PA, PB and PE

Wed 06.09.2023 19h Kiga Kindergarten KB, KG, KL and KR

Thu 14.09.2023 19h MS Upper Elementary, PC and PD

Fri 06.10.2023 Team seminar (no childcare)

Wed 27.03.2024 Teachers' seminar (childcare)

Fri 12.07.2024 Teachers' seminar planning & seminar (childcare)

Sat 13.07.2024 Teachers' seminar planning & seminar

HOLIDAYS

PARENTS' EVENINGS

INTERNAL CONTINUING EDUCATION
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